
 

 

 

For Immediate Release: August 5, 2016 

Contact: Tom Spencer (tespencer@lpssonline.com)   

Lafayette Parish LEAP Results Continue to Rise 
 

Yesterday, the Louisiana Department of Education released spring 2016 LEAP results for grades 3-
8. Overall, Lafayette Parish students showed steady improvement in ELA, math, and science.  43% 
of Lafayette Parish students scored at the Advanced or Mastery level which puts the district in the 
82nd percentile rank among Louisiana districts and five points higher than state average. Since 2012 
the district has risen from a rank of 14th to 11th in the state. The rise in test scores is a measure of 
the success of the district’s academic initiatives which are designed to focus teachers on best 
practices and help students rise to higher levels of rigor in the classroom.   
   
All grade levels and subjects increased the percentage of students scoring Advanced or Mastery on 
the test, with the exception of 7th grade ELA and 6th grade science.  Some of the high performance 
highlights include the following. 

 L.J. Alleman Middle--64% of 7th graders scored Advanced or Mastery in ELA and math  while 
69% of 8th graders in ELA and 66% in math 

 Paul Breaux Middle--62% of 7th graders scored Advanced or Mastery in ELA and 62% of 8th 
graders in ELA 

 Edgar Martin Middle--60% of 8th graders scored Advanced or Mastery in math 
 Youngsville Middle--61% of 8th graders scored Advanced or Mastery in ELA 
 Milton Elementary/Middle--63% of 3rd graders scored Advanced or Mastery in ELA and 

71% in math, while 60% of 4th graders in ELA and 63% in math and 60% of 7th graders 
scored Advanced or Mastery in ELA and 60% of 8th graders in math  

 Broadmoor Elementary--61% of 3rd graders scored Advanced or Mastery in ELA and 69% of 
4th graders in math 

 Ernest Gallet Elementary--60% of 5th graders scored Advanced or Mastery in ELA 
 L. Leo Judice Elementary--65% of 3rd graders scored Advanced or Mastery in math and 68% 

of 4th graders in math while 78% of 5th graders in ELA, 63% in math and 60% in science 
 G. T. Lindon Elementary--60% of 3rd graders scored Advanced or Mastery in ELA and 75% 

in math, 71% of 4th graders in math 
 Myrtle Place Elementary--62% of the 3rd graders scored Advanced or Mastery in math 
 Plantation Elementary--61% of 3rd graders scored Advanced or Mastery in math while 65% 

of 5th graders scored Advanced or Mastery in math 
 Prairie Elementary, 61% of 3rd graders scored Advanced or Mastery in math 
 Westside Elementary--63% of 3rd graders scored Advanced or Mastery in math 
 Woodvale Elementary--73% of the 3rd graders scored Advanced or Mastery in math, 74% of 

4th graders in ELA and 69% in math 
  
The state considers students proficient who score Basic, Mastery or Advanced on the LEAP test.  
With regard to proficiency, math performance improved across the district. Grades 3, 5, 6, and 8 
saw an increase in ELA.  Science performance improved for grades 3, 4, 5, and 8. Compared to the 
state, Lafayette Parish saw greater overall gains from 2015 to 2016. Lafayette outperformed the 
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state in math in all grades.  ELA results show higher proficiency rates in grades 3, 4, 5, 6, and 7, and 
equal to the state in grade 8. Science achievement exceeded the state results in grades 3, 4, 5, 7, and 
8. 
 

 2015-2016 Percent Proficient 
Grade  ELA Math  Science 

3 Louisiana 62 74 68 
Lafayette Parish 65 77 71 

  
4 Louisiana 70 69 69 

Lafayette Parish 71 75 72 
  

5 Louisiana 69 64 63 
Lafayette Parish 73 70 67 

  
6 Louisiana 74 60 65 

Lafayette Parish 75 66 64 
  

7 Louisiana 70 60 67 
Lafayette Parish 72 69 68 

  
8 Louisiana 77 56 61 

Lafayette Parish 77 64 62 
 
Additional support and resources have been dedicated to the principals of the district’s emerging 
schools.  The academic initiatives put in place have yielded positive results.  Carencro Heights 
Elementary showed modest gains with an overall proficiency rate in all three subjects of 51% 
compared to 48% in 2015.  Showing significant gains were Alice Boucher Elementary with 8% 
growth and J.W. Faulk Elementary with 13% growth.  Making significant growth in ELA was J.W. 
Faulk with a gain of 9.1% in the proficiency rate when compared to 2015 data. J.W. Faulk also grew 
18.4% in science, more than any other Lafayette Parish school.  All three emerging schools 
demonstrated growth in mathematics.  Alice Boucher increased its rate of proficiency in math by 
15.9%.  
 
In addition, Duson Elementary showed remarkable gains by soaring from 36% to 49% proficient. 
Compared to the previous year, Duson Elementary grew 15.1% in ELA, 15.1% in math and 17.2% in 
science.   
 
Superintendent Aguillard remarked that the gains in test scores “reflect a school system, a school 
board, and a community all united in their commitment to provide academic excellence for 
Lafayette Parish public school students.” 
 
Individual LEAP reports will be sent home with students on Monday, August 15, 2016.  Parents can 
download the Louisiana Department of Education’s guide the LEAP student report at the Louisiana 
Department of Education’s Family Support Toolbox. 

 
### 
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LOUISIANA STATEWIDE 2 35 26 63 6 31 30 67 5 19 43 67 2 34 26 62 9 37 28 74 6 20 42 68 -1 7 1

LAFAYETTE PARISH 3 35 24 62 8 31 29 68 6 17 40 63 2 37 25 65 13 40 24 77 8 22 41 71 3 9 8
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LAFAYETTE PARISH  ≤1 34 33 67 4 28 30 62 4 16 43 63 4 39 30 73 7 32 31 70 5 19 43 67 6 8 4

English Language Arts Mathematics Science English Language Arts Mathematics Science

A M B PROF A M B PROF A M B PROF A M B PROF A M B PROF A M B PROF

LOUISIANA STATEWIDE 3 35 36 74 3 23 33 59 4 18 43 65 5 34 35 74 4 24 32 60 5 18 42 65 0 1 0

LAFAYETTE PARISH 3 35 35 73 4 29 31 64 6 17 42 65 5 35 35 75 5 29 32 66 5 18 41 64 2 2 -1

English Language Arts Mathematics Science English Language Arts Mathematics Science

A M B PROF A M B PROF A M B PROF A M B PROF A M B PROF A M B PROF

LOUISIANA STATEWIDE 5 29 32 66 2 20 36 58 5 22 38 65 11 30 29 70 3 23 34 60 7 23 37 67 4 2 2

LAFAYETTE PARISH 7 34 32 73 3 29 37 69 7 23 39 69 13 30 29 72 5 31 33 69 8 25 35 68 -1 0 -1

A M B PROF A M B PROF A M B PROF A M B PROF A M B PROF A M B PROF
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Percent of Students at Each Achievement Level for Spring 2016 Tests ‐ By District and School ‐ Grade 3

English Language Arts Mathematics Science
Percent of Students at Each         

Achievement Level
Percent of Students at Each         

Achievement Level
Percent of Students at Each         

Achievement Level
A M B AB U A M B AB U A M B AB U

STATE LOUISIANA STATEWIDE ≥58230   2  34  26  21  17   9  37  28  17   9   6  20  42  22  11
028 LAFAYETTE PARISH ≥2240   2  37  25  19  16  13  40  24  15   8   8  22  41  20   9
028004 ALICE N. BOUCHER ELEMENTARY SCHOOL ≥100  ≤1  21  19  38  23  10  31  35   9  14  ≤1   6  35  37  21
028006 BROADMOOR ELEMENTARY SCHOOL ≥110   7  54  23  11   5  17  42  26  15  ≤1   7  36  38  13   6
028009 CARENCRO HEIGHTS ELEMENTARY SCHOOL ≥80  ≤1  20  20  28  32  ≤1  23  20  34  22  ≤1   9  38  29  24
028012 KATHARINE DREXEL ELEMENTARY SCHOOL ≥130  ≤1  28  30  22  19   2  41  35  16   5   3  12  47  27  11
028013 DUSON ELEMENTARY SCHOOL ≥30  ≤1  16  48  16  19   6  32  26  19  16  ≤1  19  42  23  16
028014 J.W. FAULK ELEMENTARY SCHOOL ≥60  ≤1  10  31  34  25  ≤1  22  36  31  12  ≤1   8  49  27  15
028017 L. LEO JUDICE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL ≥60   3  30  39  13  15  11  54  26   7   2   3  30  57  10  ≤1
028021 GREEN T. LINDON ELEMENTARY SCHOOL ≥150   5  55  22  13   4  22  53  15   7   4  13  34  39  11   3
028023 MILTON ELEMENTARY SCHOOL ≥90   6  57  18  14   4  21  50  14  11   3  22  37  33   8  ≤1
028024 S.J. MONTGOMERY ELEMENTARY SCHOOL ≥90  ≤1  36  27  16  21  14  40  27  16   3   4  13  40  33   9
028026 MYRTLE PLACE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL ≥50   2  52  20  16  10  14  48  24   8   6  10  42  30  16   2
028028 OSSUN ELEMENTARY SCHOOL ≥110  ≤1  23  22  30  25   4  34  23  24  15   2   9  45  29  15
028029 PLANTATION ELEMENTARY SCHOOL ≥100  ≤1  42  23  17  16  22  39  22  12   4  11  28  37  16   7
028030 PRAIRIE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL ≥120   2  35  21  25  16  17  44  20  10   9  11  31  36  17   6
028036 WESTSIDE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL ≥70  ≤1  49  29  10  11   6  57  23  13  ≤1   4  24  44  20   7
028037 WOODVALE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL ≥130   7  50  21  11  12  28  45  14   7   6  24  29  28  11   8
028039 RIDGE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL ≥100  ≤1  34  33  17  17  11  31  30  15  13   7  22  42  21   7
028040 EVANGELINE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL ≥80  ≤1  23  31  17  28   9  29  37  16   9   3  13  46  26  11
028047 CHARLES M. BURKE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL ≥110   3  37  20  20  21   6  38  25  15  15  ≤1  21  44  24  10
028048 ERNEST GALLET ELEMENTARY SCHOOL ≥130   4  54  22   7  13  19  39  21  15   7  12  30  38  12   8
028049 LIVE OAK ELEMENTARY SCHOOL ≥130  ≤1  28  28  20  24   6  37  28  22   8   3  11  51  28   8
028050 N. P. MOSS PREPARATORY ACADEMY <10  NR  NR  NR  NR  NR  NR  NR  NR  NR  NR  NR  NR  NR  NR  NR
028051 J. WALLACE JAMES ELEMENTARY SCHOOL ≥130   2  37  31  18  12  17  45  23  13   2   8  19  45  23   5

Site Code School Name
Total Students Tested 

in ELA, Math, or 
Science

Spring 2016 LEAP Criterion-Referenced Test
State/District/School Achievement Level Summary Report – Grade 3

Percent of Students at Each Achievement Level
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Percent of Students at Each Achievement Level for Spring 2016 Tests ‐ By District and School ‐ Grade 4

English Language Arts Mathematics Science
Percent of Students at Each         

Achievement Level
Percent of Students at Each         

Achievement Level
Percent of Students at Each         

Achievement Level
A M B AB U A M B AB U A M B AB U

STATE LOUISIANA STATEWIDE ≥54840   7  35  28  20   9   6  34  29  23   7   5  17  47  23   8
028 LAFAYETTE PARISH ≥2310   8  36  27  21   8   8  39  27  19   6   6  19  47  21   7
028004 ALICE N. BOUCHER ELEMENTARY SCHOOL ≥90   3  14  20  41  22  ≤1  28  30  27  14  ≤1   7  42  36  14
028006 BROADMOOR ELEMENTARY SCHOOL ≥110  11  48  23  12   6  18  51  22   4   4  15  34  36  12   3
028009 CARENCRO HEIGHTS ELEMENTARY SCHOOL ≥80  ≤1  20  35  29  15  ≤1  23  33  36   7   2  10  44  34   9
028012 KATHARINE DREXEL ELEMENTARY SCHOOL ≥100  12  35  29  20   4   6  34  25  26   9   3  14  48  25  10
028013 DUSON ELEMENTARY SCHOOL ≥30  ≤1  19  41  24  16   5  27  38  22   8  ≤1  19  51  22   8
028014 J.W. FAULK ELEMENTARY SCHOOL ≥60   2  19  19  41  19   2  11  29  43  16   2   3  25  44  25
028017 L. LEO JUDICE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL ≥60   6  52  32   6   3  10  58  23   8   2  10  40  40  10  ≤1
028021 GREEN T. LINDON ELEMENTARY SCHOOL ≥140   8  47  32   8   5  17  54  18   9   2   7  28  53   8   3
028023 MILTON ELEMENTARY SCHOOL ≥110  18  42  23  15   2  12  51  22  12   3  11  25  50  11   4
028024 S.J. MONTGOMERY ELEMENTARY SCHOOL ≥90   4  33  20  30  13   4  45  28  16   7  ≤1   9  51  29  10
028026 MYRTLE PLACE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL ≥50   2  25  30  26  17   8  40  25  21   8  ≤1  15  53  21  11
028028 OSSUN ELEMENTARY SCHOOL ≥140  ≤1  29  39  24   8   3  32  36  23   6  ≤1  10  49  35   6
028029 PLANTATION ELEMENTARY SCHOOL ≥90  12  38  21  24   4  11  38  29  19   3   7  17  50  20   5
028030 PRAIRIE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL ≥140   8  32  29  22   9  12  39  31  15   3   3  18  49  23   7
028036 WESTSIDE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL ≥80   4  36  28  17  16   2  29  33  30   6  ≤1  12  52  28   7
028037 WOODVALE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL ≥140  30  44  13  11   2  25  44  18   9   4  21  35  35   4   5
028039 RIDGE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL ≥90  13  42  27  13   4   3  45  25  23   4   5  19  57  16   3
028040 EVANGELINE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL ≥110   5  32  35  23   6   5  36  36  19   5   3  12  57  23   5
028047 CHARLES M. BURKE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL ≥120   4  25  33  23  15   4  28  31  25  12   4  11  51  27   8
028048 ERNEST GALLET ELEMENTARY SCHOOL ≥150  12  49  22  11   5   9  49  25  10   7  10  26  46  11   6
028049 LIVE OAK ELEMENTARY SCHOOL ≥90   2  29  27  29  12   4  26  30  27  12  ≤1  15  41  32  10
028050 N. P. MOSS PREPARATORY ACADEMY <10  NR  NR  NR  NR  NR  NR  NR  NR  NR  NR  NR  NR  NR  NR  NR
028051 J. WALLACE JAMES ELEMENTARY SCHOOL ≥130   7  41  25  24   2   9  46  27  15   4   9  18  51  18   4

Site Code School Name
Total Students Tested 

in ELA, Math, or 
Science

Spring 2016 LEAP Criterion-Referenced Test
State/District/School Achievement Level Summary Report – Grade 4

Percent of Students at Each Achievement Level

Page 1 of 1



8/5/2016

English Language Arts Mathematics Science
Percent of Students at Each         

Achievement Level
Percent of Students at Each         

Achievement Level
Percent of Students at Each         

Achievement Level
A M B AB U A M B AB U A M B AB U

STATE LOUISIANA STATEWIDE ≥53410   3  35  31  21   9   6  27  31  25  10   4  16  43  23  14
028 LAFAYETTE PARISH ≥2120   4  39  30  20   8   7  32  31  22   8   5  19  43  21  12
028001 ACADIAN MIDDLE SCHOOL ≥70   3  21  41  26  10   5  41  30  21   3  ≤1   8  45  26  21
028003 L.J. ALLEMAN MIDDLE SCHOOL ≥80   5  48  34   9   3   2  38  43  15   2  ≤1  15  56  18   9
028004 ALICE N. BOUCHER ELEMENTARY SCHOOL ≥70  ≤1  32  25  29  13   5  19  27  29  19  ≤1   6  30  27  36
028007 BROUSSARD MIDDLE SCHOOL ≥110   2  34  33  22  10   6  28  30  30   6   5  13  41  30  10
028009 CARENCRO HEIGHTS ELEMENTARY SCHOOL ≥80  ≤1  22  32  35  11  ≤1  12  33  40  14  ≤1  11  43  23  22
028013 DUSON ELEMENTARY SCHOOL ≥20  ≤1  32  32  29   7   4   7  57  29   4  ≤1  11  57  18  14
028014 J.W. FAULK ELEMENTARY SCHOOL ≥40  ≤1  30  34  25  11  ≤1  14  43  36   7  ≤1  14  50  25  11
028017 L. LEO JUDICE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL ≥60  10  68  16   6  ≤1  21  42  29   6   2  18  48  31   2   2
028022 EDGAR MARTIN MIDDLE SCHOOL ≥140   9  44  23  20   5  19  36  27  16   2  14  29  39  13   6
028023 MILTON ELEMENTARY SCHOOL ≥120   7  44  32   9   8   7  41  28  15   7   7  34  35  14  11
028024 S.J. MONTGOMERY ELEMENTARY SCHOOL ≥90   4  32  32  23  10   3  34  30  18  14  ≤1   8  39  32  22
028026 MYRTLE PLACE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL ≥40   2  39  18  31  10  ≤1  22  29  31  18   4  16  37  29  14
028028 OSSUN ELEMENTARY SCHOOL ≥120   3  38  23  25  10   6  26  35  25   8  ≤1  16  42  28  13
028029 PLANTATION ELEMENTARY SCHOOL ≥80   6  49  31  10   4  22  43  18  12   5  19  23  37  11  10
028030 PRAIRIE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL ≥120   5  43  32  17   3   7  42  28  18   6   2  25  47  18   8
028032 SCOTT MIDDLE SCHOOL ≥90  ≤1  34  29  21  15  ≤1  10  30  42  18  ≤1  10  40  32  19
028038 YOUNGSVILLE MIDDLE SCHOOL ≥140  ≤1  38  31  21  10   6  40  31  16   8   3  22  48  20   8
028039 RIDGE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL ≥80  ≤1  33  37  22   7   6  40  21  27   7   6  14  46  27   7
028040 EVANGELINE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL ≥10  13  67  13   7  ≤1  20  40  33   7  ≤1   7  13  53  20   7
028047 CHARLES M. BURKE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL ≥90  ≤1  15  38  35  11  ≤1  22  34  27  16  ≤1  13  51  23  13
028048 ERNEST GALLET ELEMENTARY SCHOOL ≥130   6  54  25   8   7  15  48  26   8   4   9  24  47  11   8
028049 LIVE OAK ELEMENTARY SCHOOL ≥90   2  25  41  25   7   3  25  38  25   8  ≤1   7  47  34  12
028050 N. P. MOSS PREPARATORY ACADEMY ≥20  ≤1  ≤1   5  43  52  ≤1   5  ≤1  57  38  ≤1  ≤1   5  38  57
028051 J. WALLACE JAMES ELEMENTARY SCHOOL ≥130   2  55  30   9   4   5  39  42  13   2   8  31  48   8   5

Percent of Students at Each Achievement Level for Spring 2016 Tests ‐ By District and School ‐ Gra

Site Code School Name
Total Students Tested 

in ELA, Math, or 
Science

Spring 2016 LEAP Criterion-Referenced Test
State/District/School Achievement Level Summary Report – Grade 5

Percent of Students at Each Achievement Level
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English Language Arts Mathematics Science
Percent of Students at Each         

Achievement Level
Percent of Students at Each         

Achievement Level
Percent of Students at Each         

Achievement Level
A M B AB U A M B AB U A M B AB U

STATE LOUISIANA STATEWIDE ≥53600   5  34  35  19   7   4  24  32  30  11   5  18  42  24  11
028 LAFAYETTE PARISH ≥2210   5  35  35  20   6   5  29  32  25   9   5  18  41  25  11
028001 ACADIAN MIDDLE SCHOOL ≥150  ≤1  17  34  32  17  ≤1   6  25  45  24  ≤1   5  26  41  29
028003 L.J. ALLEMAN MIDDLE SCHOOL ≥340   8  43  32  13   3   5  39  37  15   4   6  22  45  22   6
028005 PAUL BREAUX MIDDLE SCHOOL ≥190  10  43  22  21   5  15  28  23  25  10  13  21  30  25  12
028007 BROUSSARD MIDDLE SCHOOL ≥130   4  37  35  19   4   5  34  37  18   7   3  16  46  26   9
028008 CARENCRO MIDDLE SCHOOL ≥190  ≤1  30  44  18   7  ≤1  13  34  39  14  ≤1  10  46  32  12
028016 JUDICE MIDDLE SCHOOL ≥180   3  26  38  23  10   4  34  31  24   8   3  15  46  25  12
028018 LAFAYETTE MIDDLE SCHOOL ≥150   2  29  33  28   9   2   6  29  42  21  ≤1   5  35  33  26
028022 EDGAR MARTIN MIDDLE SCHOOL ≥150   8  42  29  15   6  18  37  23  17   5  14  26  33  19   8
028023 MILTON ELEMENTARY SCHOOL ≥110   7  40  38   9   6   9  47  20  18   6   5  29  38  22   6
028032 SCOTT MIDDLE SCHOOL ≥190  ≤1  23  36  35   5  ≤1  15  39  36   9  ≤1   9  43  34  13
028038 YOUNGSVILLE MIDDLE SCHOOL ≥200   7  44  36  12   3   3  42  36  18   3  12  26  44  15   5
028050 N. P. MOSS PREPARATORY ACADEMY ≥30  ≤1  ≤1  13  65  22  ≤1  ≤1   9  35  57  ≤1  ≤1  26  48  26
028054 DAVID THIBODAUX STEM MAGNET ACADEMY ≥150   6  42  45   6  ≤1   3  42  43  12  ≤1   3  29  55  11   3

Percent of Students at Each Achievement Level for Spring 2016 Tests ‐ By District and School ‐ Gra

Site Code School Name
Total Students Tested 

in ELA, Math, or 
Science

Spring 2016 LEAP Criterion-Referenced Test
State/District/School Achievement Level Summary Report – Grade 6

Percent of Students at Each Achievement Level
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English Language Arts Mathematics Science
Percent of Students at Each         

Achievement Level
Percent of Students at Each         

Achievement Level
Percent of Students at Each         

Achievement Level
A M B AB U A M B AB U A M B AB U

STATE LOUISIANA STATEWIDE ≥51920  11  30  29  19  11   3  23  34  31   9   7  23  37  21  12
028 LAFAYETTE PARISH ≥2020  13  30  29  18  10   5  31  33  24   7   8  25  35  21  12
028001 ACADIAN MIDDLE SCHOOL ≥130   3  29  30  28  10  ≤1   6  30  53  10  ≤1  12  37  39  11
028003 L.J. ALLEMAN MIDDLE SCHOOL ≥290  23  41  27   6   3  11  53  28   6   2  11  39  37   9   4
028005 PAUL BREAUX MIDDLE SCHOOL ≥160  33  29  20  11   6  16  33  32  17   2  25  29  24  14   9
028007 BROUSSARD MIDDLE SCHOOL ≥150   6  42  32  17   3   2  30  36  28   5   3  26  42  21   8
028008 CARENCRO MIDDLE SCHOOL ≥180   4  22  31  29  15  ≤1  13  40  39   7   2  10  35  36  16
028016 JUDICE MIDDLE SCHOOL ≥170  10  24  25  21  20  ≤1  20  36  27  16   7  21  34  21  16
028018 LAFAYETTE MIDDLE SCHOOL ≥140   2  21  27  25  24  ≤1   8  24  41  26  ≤1   9  32  32  26
028022 EDGAR MARTIN MIDDLE SCHOOL ≥160  21  30  30  11   8   8  43  28  16   5   8  35  29  20   8
028023 MILTON ELEMENTARY SCHOOL ≥80  23  37  28   9   3  13  42  35   8   3  15  35  35  13   3
028032 SCOTT MIDDLE SCHOOL ≥140   5  18  35  32  11   2  23  41  27   7  ≤1  10  40  30  19
028038 YOUNGSVILLE MIDDLE SCHOOL ≥180  13  35  34  13   5  ≤1  46  32  18   4   8  33  34  15  10
028050 N. P. MOSS PREPARATORY ACADEMY ≥30  ≤1   7  27  33  33  ≤1  ≤1  17  60  23  ≤1   3  23  30  43
028054 DAVID THIBODAUX STEM MAGNET ACADEMY ≥160   8  34  36  18   4   5  40  37  18  ≤1   6  27  41  16   9

Percent of Students at Each Achievement Level for Spring 2016 Tests ‐ By District and School ‐ Gra
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8/5/2016

English Language Arts Mathematics Science
Percent of Students at Each         

Achievement Level
Percent of Students at Each         

Achievement Level
Percent of Students at Each         

Achievement Level
A M B AB U A M B AB U A M B AB U

STATE LOUISIANA STATEWIDE ≥52360   8  41  28  16   7   2  28  26  27  16   3  18  40  25  14
028 LAFAYETTE PARISH ≥2300   7  42  28  16   7   4  38  22  22  14   4  18  40  24  14
028001 ACADIAN MIDDLE SCHOOL ≥120   2  26  43  24   5  ≤1   4  22  48  25  ≤1  ≤1  31  42  26
028003 L.J. ALLEMAN MIDDLE SCHOOL ≥340  10  58  24   6   2   5  61  21  11   3   9  27  44  16   4
028005 PAUL BREAUX MIDDLE SCHOOL ≥200  19  43  22  13   3   3  45  21  21  10  10  26  30  27   7
028007 BROUSSARD MIDDLE SCHOOL ≥150   7  43  34  10   5   3  50  27  11   9  ≤1  22  51  19   7
028008 CARENCRO MIDDLE SCHOOL ≥180   4  30  44  17   4  ≤1  25  25  31  18  ≤1  10  44  32  14
028016 JUDICE MIDDLE SCHOOL ≥160   2  40  24  24   9  ≤1  26  29  32  12  ≤1  10  44  26  19
028018 LAFAYETTE MIDDLE SCHOOL ≥140   3  35  28  26   8   3  21  21  31  24  ≤1   8  38  34  20
028022 EDGAR MARTIN MIDDLE SCHOOL ≥180   3  49  25  15   8  11  49  17  17   6   3  24  42  20  10
028023 MILTON ELEMENTARY SCHOOL ≥100   5  53  27  14  ≤1   4  56  27   4   8   4  30  48  12   6
028032 SCOTT MIDDLE SCHOOL ≥150   3  36  30  22   9   2  28  22  31  17  ≤1   8  36  37  19
028038 YOUNGSVILLE MIDDLE SCHOOL ≥230  10  51  23  12   4   6  49  23  16   6   7  25  45  15   8
028050 N. P. MOSS PREPARATORY ACADEMY ≥150  ≤1   6  17  36  41  ≤1  ≤1   6  28  65  ≤1  ≤1  14  22  65
028054 DAVID THIBODAUX STEM MAGNET ACADEMY ≥150   7  49  35   8  ≤1   7  54  20  15   4   3  23  50  20   4
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